Centre, Narayanapura, Dharwad-580008 as per the enclosed formats. 

1. Duly filled Tender forms should be submitted in the form of Single Packet Tender system 
through GeM portal along with all required Annexures before the last date. 

2.  The  Bidder should Deposit a refundable EMD of Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand 
only) in the form of DD drawn in favour of “Life Insurance Corporation of India” on any 
Nationalized Bank payable at Dharwad, without which the Bid will not be considered. The 
EMD will not carry any interest and it will be refunded to the unsuccessful bidders soon after

[...]

Amount quoted in the Price Bid will be taken as final and no changes shall be entertained. 
18. Any tender not complying with eligibility criteria and requirements either wholly or partially shall be 

liable for rejection. 
19. The successful tenderer will be required to deposit an amount of Rs. 2,25,000 (Rupees Two 

Lakh and Twenty Five Thousand only) by way of a crossed A/c payee demand draft 
favouring Life Insurance Corporation of India, drawn upon any nationalized bank payable 
at Dharwad, towards security deposit. This deposit will be refunded only on successful 
completion of     the agreement period.